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The ά.ǊƻƪŜƴέ 
Turtle

ÅNCSU-CVM TRT has treated 
over 9,600 turtles since 1996 
(this is our 31st year). Total 
2025 caseload was 809!

ÅApproximately 2/3 are 
vehicular trauma patients.

ÅEven seriously injured turtles 
can survive to be 
successfully released.



Components to therapy
ÅAnalgesia

ÅFluid therapy

ÅAntimicrobial therapy

ÅWound management

ÅShell repair



ÅThe old 
days!



Shell repair 
(old style)



Shell repair (surgical screws/wire)

Figure 8 Wire

Surgical Screws

Bridge Fracture

Repair with Vet-Lite , epoxy



ά{ǘǊŜŀƪŜǊέ 
The Eastern 
Box Turtle



ÅSurgical 
screws/wire 
repair & 
healed



Shane Boylan

Painted turtle with creative repair



Shane Boylan

Eastern box turtle with screw & epoxy 

stabilization



Shane Boylan

No repair needed!



Shane Christian Shane ChristianShane Christian

Marginal scute wire repair; Kempôs ridley sea turtle



Me-Fix

Alicia Cawfield

Adhesive tape helpful

in some non-aquatic cases



 

2008



Wire and clothing hook

repair

Kent Passingham



Wire and epoxy repair

Bethany Walters



10/8/14

10/10/14

10/13/14

10/10/14

10/10/14

Negative pressure

Vacuum assisted

Wound management;

Florida cooter



The vacuum bandage

was in place for 6 days 

with good results but the

turtle died a couple

of weeks later from

underlying complications.

10/13/14

10/13/14

10/16/14

10/27/14




